HOUSE BILL No. 5410

10

11

HOUSE BILL No. 5410

March 2, 2016, Introduced by Rep. Liberati and referred to the Committee on Education.

A bill to amend 1976 PA 451, entitled

"The revised school code,"
(MCL 380.1 to 380.1852) by adding section 1307a.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

SEC. 1307A. NOT LATER THAN DECEMBER 1, 2016, THE DEPARTMENT
SHALL DEVELOP A STATE POLICY ESTABLISHING A SCHOOLWIDE POSITIVE
BEHAVIORAL INTERVENTION AND SUPPORT PLAN THAT INCLUDES ALL OF THE
ELEMENTS UNDER SECTIONS 1307C TO 1307G. NOT LATER THAN THE
BEGINNING OF THE 2017-2018 SCHOOL YEAR, THE BOARD OF A SCHOOL
DISTRICT OR INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT OR BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF A
PUBLIC SCHOOL ACADEMY SHALL ADOPT AND IMPLEMENT A LOCAL POLICY THAT
IS CONSISTENT WITH THE STATE POLICY UNDER THIS SECTION.

Enacting section 1. This amendatory act takes effect 90 days
after the date it is enacted into law.

Enacting section 2. This amendatory act does not take effect

04860'15 TAV

OT¥S "ON 1119 ASNOH



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

2

unless all of the following bills of the 98th Legislature are

enacted into law:

(a)

04859'15) .

Senate
(b) Senate
04861'15) .

(c)

04862'15) .

Senate
(d) Senate
04863'15) .

(e)

04864'15) .

Senate
(f) Senate
04865'15) .

(g) Senate
04866'15) .

04860'15

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

or
or House
or House
or House
or House
House

or

or House

Final Page

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

House Bill No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

5409

5411

5412

5413

5414

5415

5416

(request no.

(request no.
(request no.
(request no.
(request no.
(request

no.

(request no.

TAV



