HOUSE BILL No. 5410

March 2, 2016, Introduced by Rep. Liberati and referred to the Committee on Education.

A bill to amend 1976 PA 451, entitled "The revised school code," (MCL 380.1 to 380.1852) by adding section 1307a.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

- 1 SEC. 1307A. NOT LATER THAN DECEMBER 1, 2016, THE DEPARTMENT
- 2 SHALL DEVELOP A STATE POLICY ESTABLISHING A SCHOOLWIDE POSITIVE
- 3 BEHAVIORAL INTERVENTION AND SUPPORT PLAN THAT INCLUDES ALL OF THE
- 4 ELEMENTS UNDER SECTIONS 1307C TO 1307G. NOT LATER THAN THE
- 5 BEGINNING OF THE 2017-2018 SCHOOL YEAR, THE BOARD OF A SCHOOL
- 6 DISTRICT OR INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT OR BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF A
- PUBLIC SCHOOL ACADEMY SHALL ADOPT AND IMPLEMENT A LOCAL POLICY THAT
- 8 IS CONSISTENT WITH THE STATE POLICY UNDER THIS SECTION.
 - Enacting section 1. This amendatory act takes effect 90 days after the date it is enacted into law.
 - Enacting section 2. This amendatory act does not take effect

04860'15 TAV

1	unless all of the following bills of the 98th Legislature are
2	enacted into law:
3	(a) Senate Bill No or House Bill No. 5409 (request no.
4	04859'15).
5	(b) Senate Bill No or House Bill No. 5411 (request no.
6	04861'15).
7	(c) Senate Bill No or House Bill No. 5412 (request no.
8	04862'15).
9	(d) Senate Bill No or House Bill No. 5413 (request no.
10	04863'15).
11	(e) Senate Bill No or House Bill No. 5414 (request no.
12	04864'15).
13	(f) Senate Bill No or House Bill No. 5415 (request no.
14	04865'15).
15	(g) Senate Bill No or House Bill No. 5416 (request no.

04866'15).

04860'15 Final Page TAV